TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
Sir,
To (By e-mail).
All the zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of

Chassis or CBU
Wh
ot4 tn ah dn e fa to am Un ctlcl ruv e As per codifications
7 No. of c linde rs
Chassis number Asa lica b le
9 Engine number or
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
motor
10. Diesel
11. H. P./BHP 23.2 Kw 2500 rpm
L2, Cubic ca act 1642 cc
13. Makers classification VST 932 DI Bharat Trem Sta e IIIAt4. Wheel base 1520 mm
Seatin ca acl One onl
1b. €olour - Asa licable
77. unladen wei ht 1360 K S
18. (Gross vehicle weighD
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
G.V.W. 1360 Kgs.
19.
and plv ratino of tvres as
f
a Front axle 06 X0 2 4 P1 R 7 00 1X 4 6 RP
Rea r axle
20. sIRe rete d Ax eI we I th
a Front axle Faw 559 K S
b Rear axle Rarv 801 K s
c aM Ss fo Uc ett bf ra T& ra I r
2t. Dimension in mm
a Overall len th 2990 mm
Rear over han
c Overall width 1245 m m
d Overall hei ht 1390 mm
Ground clearance 325 mm
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRTES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
6.
3
B.
As applicable
Fuel used
15.
ULW
b. 9.5 X 20-6 24- 6 PR8.3 X
b.
3
Based on the document veriflcation of the vehicle by Assistant secretary-Ill
and based on approval certificate number CAND 0567. Dated: 01.06.2023
issued by the Testing Agency, rcAT Gurugram, it is certifled that the vehicle
complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 19gg and rules made there
under,
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, lggg and rules made there under and
the depaftment's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ /By Ordetl /
M.R ran D
Assi t Secretary-III,
(Communication of Type Approval